

SC. 187/22 (CIS 187/22)

Order dated 06.08.2025

Today is fixed for evidence of CSW 1 and 2.

Accused Biswajit Roy @ Bahadur on CB is present by filing appearance.

Ld. P.P. in charge and Ld. Advocate for the accused are present.

No step taken by the accused Sadhan Das.

Issue WA against accused Sadhan Das absent without steps.

Fixing 27.11.2025 for ER of WA and appearance.

DA to comply.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.